Introduction
The 690 Series Rotary Sprinkler is designed for irrigation of large turf areas such as golf courses, parks,
recreational fields and school grounds.
Manufactured from durable, high strength engineering plastic and stainless steel components, the 690 sprinkler
incorporates many innovative and time proven features for lasting, maintenance-free operation. Some of these
features are listed below.
INSTALLATION & SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
690 Series Rotary Sprinkler

90 89 ft. 54.1 98 ft. 67.3 105 ft. 78.0
100 90 ft. 57.1 100 ft. 73.4 108 ft. 82.2
MODEL NUMBER CODE
69X-XX-XX
Arc Cover Operation Nozzle Set
1 = Quarter Circle 0 = Standard 1 = Valve-in-head -90 = 3/8 in.
2 = Half Circle Hydraulic N.O. -91 = 7/16 in.
Regular Speed 2 = Checkomatic -92 = 1/2 in.
4 = Full Circle 6 = Valve in head
6 = Two Speed electronic
60°-180°
8 = Two Speed
180°
Spacing of Sprinklers
Square Spacing
No Wind 55% of diameter
4 m.p.h. 50% of diameter
8 m.p.h. 45% of diameter
Triangular Spacing
No Wind 60% of diameter
4 m.p.h. 55% of diameter
8 m.p.h. 50% of diameter
Single Row Spacing
No Wind 50% of diameter
4 m.p.h. 50% of diameter
8 m.p.h. 45% of diameter
Conversion Information
• All gallons per minute shown are U.S.
• To convert to Imperial gallons per
minute, multiply by .833.
• To convert to litres per minute, multiply
by 3.78.
• To convert pounds per square inch
(PSI) to atmospheres, divide by 14.7.
• To convert pounds per square inch
(PSI) to kilograms per square
centimeter (kg/cm2) divide by 14.22.
• To convert feet to meters, divide by
3.28.
• To convert inches to millimeters, multiply
by 25.4.
A = 150°
B = 165°
C = 195°
D = 210°
Connecting Electric Control Wires
1. Route control wires to sprinkler location(s). Provide
enough extra wire at sprinkler to allow for
movement of sprinkler without straining wire
connections. One common wire and one station
wire are required for each sprinkler. See Wire
Sizing Chart, Table 1 for proper application.
2. Attach control wires to solenoid leads using an
approved waterproof splicing method.
CAUTION
All wires must be waterproofed to prevent short
circuit to ground and subsequent controller
damage.
Connecting Hydraulic Control Tubing
1. Route control tubing from controller to sprinkler
location(s).
Note: Leave an 18 inch service loop of tubing at
each sprinkler to facilitate movement of sprinkler and
service operations. Tubing runs in excess of 1,000
feet are not advisable due to delayed response time.
The controller for hydraulic valve-in-head systems
should never be located more than 25 feet below or
more than 70 feet higher than the valves. Although
there is no limit to the amount of hydraulic valve-in-
head sprinklers controlled by one control station,
practical experience suggests the maximum number
of heads normally used is five.
2. Flush tubing thoroughly to remove all air and debris.